제4회 한·일·중 3국협력 논문 경진대회

The 4th Thesis Competition on Korea-Japan-China Trilateral Cooperation

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs and the Sejong Institute calls for undergraduate and graduate students to participate in the thesis competition on the subject of Korea-Japan-China trilateral cooperation.

3

 공모주제 3
 참가자격

Topic
Any topic related to Korea-Japan-China Trilateral Cooperation

Eligibility
 Undergraduate and graduate students in Master's and Ph.D. Programs

● 대회일정

- : 2017 6 1 10 15 - : 10 4 - : 11 2

● 입상자 시상

- : (300 - : (200 - : (100

● 논문 작성 양식

- A4 12 , 12 .

● 논문 접수

- (), , (public@sejong.org)

● 유의사항

- ,
- ,

● 문의

(public@sejong.org, 031-750-7615)

(any nationality), Individual or Group participation (4 or less) permitted

Projected Schedule

- Submission Deadline: October 15, 2017
- Notification: Week 4 of October 2017
- Presentation and Discussion: Week 2 of November 2017

Awards

Certificate endorsed by the ROK Minister of Foreign Affairs and Cash prize

- Grand Prize: Prize of 3,000,000 KRW and Certificate
- Excellence Award: Prize of 2,000,000 KRW and Certificate
- Encouragement Award: Prize of 1,000,000 KRW and Certificate

Writing Guidelines

- Approximately 12 pages (A4), font size 12

• How to Apply

 Submit the final paper together with an application form (including a signature by an advisor), written pledge, and certificate of enrollment to public@sejong.org
 For application form and pledge document form, refer to the Sejong Institute website (www.sejong.org)

• Other Information

- The thesis should be the applicant's original writing. The copyright of the submitted theses reverts to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
- All submitted documents shall not be returned.
- The following theses are not eligible for submission: theses awarded at other competitions, degree theses, theses already submitted to academic journals or other collections of papers. (If any award-winning thesis is identified, even after the competition, to fall under one of the above categories or to be a product of a breach of research ethics the award will be withdrawn along with immediate redemption of the prize money)

For further details, refer to the Sejong Institute website (www.sejong.org)

Enquiries

Questions could be addressed to the Sejong Institute's Research Planning Division (public@sejong.org, 031-750-7615)

